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88 -.  GENERAL LAWS

CHAPTER 89.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY TO DEFRAY THE EX.
PENSES OF THE SPECAL SESSION OF THE LEGISLATURE OF
EIGHTEEN HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-ONE (1881.)

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SecrioN 1. That the sum of twenty thousand doliars
(820,000, be and the same hereby is approprinted out of any
money in the Treasury not otherwise appropriated to pay the
per diem and mileage of the members and other expenses of
the special session of the Legislature for the year A. D.
ove thousand eight hundred and eighty-one (1831.)

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage, .

Avpproved November 2, 1881.

CHAPTELR 90.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY TO GRADE, FENCE, AND
IMPROVE THE GROUNDS OF THE STATE NORMATL SCHOQOL
AT WINONA.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesofu:

Section 1. That the sum of five thousand dollars (85,000),
or so much thereof as may be necessary, be and hereby 13
appropriated out of any money in the Treasury not other-
wise appropriated for the purpoese of grading, fencing and
improving the grounds of the State Normal School at
Winona, to be expended under the direction of the State
Normal School Board, and to be drawn upon requisitions
upon the Treasury signed by the President and countersigned
by the Secretary of the State Normal School Board.

Sro. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force {rom and
after its passage.

Approved November 18, 1881,



